Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Molten Metals Corp.

Item 2 Date of Material Change

March 12, 2025

Item 3 News Release

A news release was disseminated on March 12, 2025, through the facilities of Stockwatch and subsequently filed on SEDAR+.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced that, subject to the approval of the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "Exchange"), it has entered into a Property Purchase Agreement (the "Transaction") with Troy Minerals Inc. ("Troy")(CSE:TROY) for the option to earn a 100% undivided right, title, ownership and beneficial interest in Troy's Ticktock Property (the "Property") free and clear of any Encumbrance. To earn the 100% interest the Company will make a cash payment of CA\$5,000 with 5 days of signing the Transaction, issue 1,000,000 common shares of the Company to Troy within 10 days of the receipt of approval from the Exchange and complete \$250,000 of work expenditures within four (4) years.

The Property is subject to an aggregate 1% net smelter return royalty (the "Royalty") payable to Troy Minerals Inc.

The Company shares issued pursuant to the Transaction will be subject to a four month hold period in accordance with applicable securities laws and the policies of the Exchange.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

See attached news release for full description of material change.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

NA

Item 7 Omitted Information

No information has been omitted on the basis that it is confidential information.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Rishi Kwatra, CEO of the Company is knowledgeable about the material change and the Report and may be contacted at 604-760-3999.

Item 9 Date of Report

March 12, 2025